
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Junior High Cross Country Championship

Greensburg, IN
Sep. 26, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 38 2 4 9 10 13 16 24 12:02.9 1:02.6
2 Greensburg 52 1 7 12 14 18 19 34 12:13.5 1:43.8
3 Connersville 82 5 8 21 22 26 28 12:40.3 1:30.3
4 Batesville 90 6 15 17 25 27 32 33 12:47.0 1:37.6
5 South Dearborn 120 11 20 23 31 35 36 37 13:24.9 2:05.4
6 Benjamin Rush 139 3 29 30 38 39 14:36.2 5:39.3

Incomplete Teams: Greendale

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
2 Vincent Keck, 8 11:27.5
4 Jackson Engel, 7 11:46.8
9 Cole Jankovsky, 7 12:14.4
10 David Eppert, 7 12:15.7
13 Abe Hiltz, 8 12:30.0
16 Cooper Barrett, 6 12:43.1
24 Haydn Nix, 7 13:13.1

Total Time = 1:00:14.4     Total Places = 38

2. Greensburg
1 Quinton Walker, 8 11:09.4
7 Mason McNulty, 8 12:02.4
12 Jackson Tekulve, 6 12:26.0
14 Ethan Clifford, 8 12:36.1
18 Henry Corya, 7 12:53.2
19 Brody Sanders, 8 12:58.4
34 Jack Bennett, 7 14:23.6

Total Time = 1:01:07.1     Total Places = 52

3. Connersville
5 Levi Marszalek, 8 11:48.6
8 Hunter Bales, 8 12:04.0
21 Anthony Struewing, 8 13:04.8
22 Matthew Biehl, 7 13:05.2
26 Eric Evans, 7 13:18.9
28 Gavin Jones, 8 13:33.2

Total Time = 1:03:21.5     Total Places = 82

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Batesville
6 Levi Essick, 7 11:48.6
15 Hank Bohman, 6 12:40.0
17 Brody Gibson, 8 12:43.4
25 Abe Trossman, 7 13:16.6
27 Robby Bruns, 6 13:26.2
32 Ryan Benz, 7 14:17.5
33 Manan Patel, 8 14:18.1

Total Time = 1:03:54.8     Total Places = 90

5. South Dearborn
11 Tegan Burk, 8 12:19.8
20 Landon Tighe, 7 12:59.1
23 Kelly Grayson, 8 13:07.9
31 Drake Bolen, 7 14:12.1
35 Charlie Deaton, 5 14:25.2
36 James South, 7 15:55.9
37 Corbin Perry, 5 16:20.0

Total Time = 1:07:04.1     Total Places = 120

6. Benjamin Rush
3 Grant Cameron, 8 11:34.1
29 Antonio Viera, 8 13:37.4
30 Brady Martz, 7 13:40.1
38 Hunter Evans, 8 16:55.7
39 Joseph Richards, 7 17:13.3

Total Time = 1:13:00.6     Total Places = 139



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Quinton Walker, 8 11:09.4 Greensburg
2 2 Vincent Keck, 8 11:27.5 East Central
3 3 Grant Cameron, 8 11:34.1 Benjamin Rush
4 4 Jackson Engel, 7 11:46.8 East Central
5 5 Levi Marszalek, 8 11:48.6 Connersville
6 6 Levi Essick, 7 11:48.6 Batesville
7 7 Mason McNulty, 8 12:02.4 Greensburg
8 8 Hunter Bales, 8 12:04.0 Connersville
9 9 Cole Jankovsky, 7 12:14.4 East Central
10 10 David Eppert, 7 12:15.7 East Central
11 11 Tegan Burk, 8 12:19.8 South Dearborn
12 12 Jackson Tekulve, 6 12:26.0 Greensburg
13 Auston Young, 8 12:28.4 Greendale
14 13 Abe Hiltz, 8 12:30.0 East Central
15 14 Ethan Clifford, 8 12:36.1 Greensburg
16 15 Hank Bohman, 6 12:40.0 Batesville
17 16 Cooper Barrett, 6 12:43.1 East Central
18 17 Brody Gibson, 8 12:43.4 Batesville
19 18 Henry Corya, 7 12:53.2 Greensburg
20 19 Brody Sanders, 8 12:58.4 Greensburg
21 20 Landon Tighe, 7 12:59.1 South Dearborn
22 21 Anthony Struewing, 8 13:04.8 Connersville
23 22 Matthew Biehl, 7 13:05.2 Connersville
24 23 Kelly Grayson, 8 13:07.9 South Dearborn
25 24 Haydn Nix, 7 13:13.1 East Central
26 25 Abe Trossman, 7 13:16.6 Batesville
27 26 Eric Evans, 7 13:18.9 Connersville
28 27 Robby Bruns, 6 13:26.2 Batesville
29 28 Gavin Jones, 8 13:33.2 Connersville
30 29 Antonio Viera, 8 13:37.4 Benjamin Rush
31 30 Brady Martz, 7 13:40.1 Benjamin Rush
32 Jacob Agner, 7 13:55.7 Greendale
33 31 Drake Bolen, 7 14:12.1 South Dearborn
34 32 Ryan Benz, 7 14:17.5 Batesville
35 33 Manan Patel, 8 14:18.1 Batesville
36 34 Jack Bennett, 7 14:23.6 Greensburg
37 35 Charlie Deaton, 5 14:25.2 South Dearborn
38 Oliver Feiss, 7 15:05.9 Greendale
39 36 James South, 7 15:55.9 South Dearborn
40 37 Corbin Perry, 5 16:20.0 South Dearborn
41 Leeland Kellens, 6 16:35.6 Greendale
42 38 Hunter Evans, 8 16:55.7 Benjamin Rush
43 39 Joseph Richards, 7 17:13.3 Benjamin Rush


